

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 01, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21570	MPR200-235	3	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$3,300,000.00	\$2,515,106.00	76.22%	-\$784,894.00
Letting Totals			3		\$3,300,000.00	\$2,515,106.00	76.22%	-\$784,894.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170601	Contract ID: C21570	Project(s): MP R200-235
Letting Date: June 01, 2017	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/30/18 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: EL PASO, PUEBLO

Contract Description:

REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT. THIS PROJECT WILL BE LOCATED IN VARIOUS COUNTIES WITHIN REGION 2. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS ROADWAY SURFACE TYPES."

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$2,515,106.00	100.00%	76.22%
2	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,893,457.25	115.04%	87.68%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,300,000.00	131.21%	100.00%
3	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$3,926,466.00	156.12%	118.98%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21570
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(2) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC.		
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,120,100.00	SF	0.40000	848,040.00	0.42000	890,442.00	0.55000	1,166,055.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	281,825.00000	281,825.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	7,723.000	GAL	65.00000	501,995.00	48.00000	370,704.00	50.75000	391,942.25
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	23,320.000	GAL	70.00000	1,632,400.00	52.50000	1,224,300.00	55.75000	1,300,090.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000	DAY	300.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	250.00	150.00000	750.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	EACH	20.00000	240.00	5.00000	60.00	10.00000	120.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000	EACH	8.00000	1,600.00	2.50000	500.00	5.00000	1,000.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	157.000	DAY	200.00000	31,400.00	150.00000	23,550.00	100.00000	15,700.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	2.000	DAY	500.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	300.00	150.00000	300.00
Section Totals:					\$3,300,000.00		\$2,515,106.00		\$2,893,457.25
Contract Grand Totals					\$3,300,000.00		\$2,515,106.00		\$2,893,457.25

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21570
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO,
 PUEBLO

				(3) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,120,100.00	SF	0.84000	1,780,884.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	7,723.000	GAL	54.00000	417,042.00				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	23,320.000	GAL	67.00000	1,562,440.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000	DAY	950.00000	4,750.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	EACH	50.00000	600.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000	EACH	5.00000	1,000.00				
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	157.000	DAY	850.00000	133,450.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	2.000	DAY	650.00000	1,300.00				
Section Totals:					\$3,926,466.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$3,926,466.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21570
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP R200-235

Contract Description:

REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT. THIS PROJECT WILL BE LOCATED IN VARIOUS COUNTIES WITHIN REGION 2. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS ROADWAY SURFACE TYPES."

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	2,120,100.0	0.40000	0.42000 SF	848,040.00	890,442.00	105.00%	42,402.00
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	281,825.00000	5,000.00000 L S	281,825.00	5,000.00	1.77%	-276,825.00
0015	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	7,723.000	65.00000	48.00000 GAL	501,995.00	370,704.00	73.85%	-131,291.00
0020	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	23,320.000	70.00000	52.50000 GAL	1,632,400.00	1,224,300.00	75.00%	-408,100.00
0025	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	5.000	300.00000	50.00000 DAY	1,500.00	250.00	16.67%	-1,250.00
0030	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	20.00000	5.00000 EACH	240.00	60.00	25.00%	-180.00
0035	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	8.00000	2.50000 EACH	1,600.00	500.00	31.25%	-1,100.00
0040	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	157.000	200.00000	150.00000 DAY	31,400.00	23,550.00	75.00%	-7,850.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21570
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP R200-235

Contract Description:

REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT. THIS PROJECT WILL BE LOCATED IN VARIOUS COUNTIES WITHIN REGION 2. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS ROADWAY SURFACE TYPES."

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0045	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	500.00000	150.00000 DAY	1,000.00	300.00	30.00%	-700.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,300,000.00	\$2,515,106.00	76.22%	-\$784,894.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,300,000.00	\$2,515,106.00	76.22%	-\$784,894.00